
FFY19 BFET Grants - 6/28/19

College

Previous 
50/50 

Funding:
General

Previous 
50/50 

Funding:
Tuition

Previous 
50/50 

Funding: 
Participant 
Reimburse.

Prevous 
50/50 

Funding: 
Strategies 

for Success

Previous 
100% 

General 
Funding

TOTAL 
Previous BFET
Grant Award

Bates $42,730 $200,000 $48,355 $0 $0 $291,085
Bellevue $397,568 $285,000 $88,001 $0 $0 $770,569
Bellingham Tech $166,856 $300,000 $74,100 $0 $0 $540,956
Big Bend $135,228 $220,000 $25,265 $0 $0 $380,493
Cascadia $27,193 $26,857 $7,260 $0 $0 $61,310
Centralia $62,241 $207,261 $20,000 $0 $0 $289,502
Clark $138,621 $470,000 $95,545 $0 $0 $704,166
Clover Park $108,942 $420,000 $124,125 $0 $0 $653,067
Columbia Basin $129,176 $164,000 $17,429 $0 $0 $310,605
Edmonds $277,468 $264,550 $90,635 $0 $0 $632,653
Everett $104,131 $140,000 $81,200 $0 $0 $325,331
Grays Harbor $100,688 $130,000 $29,700 $0 $0 $260,388
Green River $72,150 $327,623 $58,500 $0 $0 $458,273
Highline $112,321 $160,000 $79,410 $0 $0 $351,731
Lake Washington $211,033 $140,000 $31,057 $0 $0 $382,090
Lower Columbia $139,150 $137,500 $11,250 $3,375 $0 $291,275
Olympic $55,242 $283,290 $33,000 $0 $0 $371,532
Peninsula $33,762 $175,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $218,762
Pierce $84,410 $100,000 $22,500 $0 $0 $206,910
Renton Tech $75,635 $94,000 $22,400 $0 $0 $192,035
Seattle Central $258,853 $306,866 $65,450 $0 $0 $631,169
Seattle North $142,161 $300,000 $114,425 $0 $0 $556,586
Seattle South $273,610 $604,000 $182,150 $0 $0 $1,059,760
Shoreline $132,502 $248,000 $50,150 $0 $0 $430,652
Skagit Valley $79,202 $210,600 $64,225 $0 $0 $354,027
So. Puget Sound $53,016 $104,000 $40,000 $0 $0 $197,016
Spokane District $83,547 $705,000 $119,514 $0 $0 $908,061
Tacoma $84,755 $265,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $399,755
Walla Walla $101,688 $175,000 $27,200 $0 $0 $303,888
Wenatchee $88,048 $140,000 $35,000 $0 $0 $263,048
Whatcom $113,941 $135,000 $29,000 $0 $0 $277,941
Yakima $12,780 $76,200 $150 $0 $0 $89,130
Total $3,898,648 $7,514,747 $1,746,996 $3,375 $0 $13,163,766

PREVIOUS Grant
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FFY19 BFET Grants - 6/28/19

College

Bates
Bellevue
Bellingham Tech
Big Bend
Cascadia
Centralia
Clark
Clover Park
Columbia Basin
Edmonds
Everett
Grays Harbor
Green River
Highline
Lake Washington
Lower Columbia
Olympic
Peninsula
Pierce
Renton Tech
Seattle Central
Seattle North
Seattle South
Shoreline
Skagit Valley
So. Puget Sound
Spokane District
Tacoma 
Walla Walla
Wenatchee
Whatcom
Yakima
Total

Change to 
50/50 

Funding:
General

Change to 
50/50 Funding:

Tuition

Change to 
50/50 Funding: 

Participant 
Reimburse.

Change to 
50/50 

Funding: 
Strategies for 

Success

Change to 
100% 

General 
Funding

TOTAL Change 
to BFET

Grant Award

0 0 0 0 650 650
0 16,250 0 0 4,050 20,300
0 0 0 0 17,191 17,191
0 0 0 0 0 0

500 0 0 0 0 500
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 (70,000) 0 0 6,700 (63,300)
0 0 0 0 14,620 14,620

(3,657) 6,957 2,000 0 9,457 14,757
0 0 0 0 0 0

700 0 0 0 3,050 3,750
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1,675 1,675
0 0 0 0 26,675 26,675

(9,225) 10,000 6,000 0 10,000 16,775
(13,114) 13,114 0 0 14,614 14,614

0 0 33,750 0 0 33,750
370 0 7,000 0 0 7,370

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 7,500 7,500
0 (50,000) 0 0 7,030 (42,970)
0 0 0 0 47,000 47,000
0 (50,000) (30,000) 0 104,751 24,751

(8,000) 0 0 0 0 (8,000)
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 58,500 (10,000) 0 0 48,500
0 80,877 (5,000) 0 50,520 126,397
0 0 20,000 0 14,895 34,895
0 52,000 0 0 23,500 75,500
0 (30,000) (10,000) 0 6,400 (33,600)

(23,000) 55,500 8,000 0 23,000 63,500
0 (15,000) 0 0 0 (15,000)

(55,426) 78,198 21,750 0 393,278 437,800

Grant CHANGES
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FFY19 BFET Grants - 6/28/19

College

Bates
Bellevue
Bellingham Tech
Big Bend
Cascadia
Centralia
Clark
Clover Park
Columbia Basin
Edmonds
Everett
Grays Harbor
Green River
Highline
Lake Washington
Lower Columbia
Olympic
Peninsula
Pierce
Renton Tech
Seattle Central
Seattle North
Seattle South
Shoreline
Skagit Valley
So. Puget Sound
Spokane District
Tacoma 
Walla Walla
Wenatchee
Whatcom
Yakima
Total

New 
50/50 

Funding:
General

New 
50/50 

Funding:
Tuition

New
50/50 Funding: 

Participant 
Reimburse.

New 50/50 
Funding: 

Strategies for 
Success

NEW 100% 
General 
Funding

TOTAL
New BFET

Grant Award

$42,730 $200,000 $48,355 $0 $650 $291,735
$397,568 $301,250 $88,001 $0 $4,050 $790,869
$166,856 $300,000 $74,100 $0 $17,191 $558,147
$135,228 $220,000 $25,265 $0 $0 $380,493

$27,693 $26,857 $7,260 $0 $0 $61,810
$62,241 $207,261 $20,000 $0 $0 $289,502

$138,621 $400,000 $95,545 $0 $6,700 $640,866
$108,942 $420,000 $124,125 $0 $14,620 $667,687
$125,519 $170,957 $19,429 $0 $9,457 $325,362
$277,468 $264,550 $90,635 $0 $0 $632,653
$104,831 $140,000 $81,200 $0 $3,050 $329,081
$100,688 $130,000 $29,700 $0 $0 $260,388

$72,150 $327,623 $58,500 $0 $1,675 $459,948
$112,321 $160,000 $79,410 $0 $26,675 $378,406
$201,808 $150,000 $37,057 $0 $10,000 $398,865
$126,036 $150,614 $11,250 $3,375 $14,614 $305,889

$55,242 $283,290 $66,750 $0 $0 $405,282
$34,132 $175,000 $17,000 $0 $0 $226,132
$84,410 $100,000 $22,500 $0 $0 $206,910
$75,635 $94,000 $22,400 $0 $7,500 $199,535

$258,853 $256,866 $65,450 $0 $7,030 $588,199
$142,161 $300,000 $114,425 $0 $47,000 $603,586
$273,610 $554,000 $152,150 $0 $104,751 $1,084,511
$124,502 $248,000 $50,150 $0 $0 $422,652

$79,202 $210,600 $64,225 $0 $0 $354,027
$53,016 $162,500 $30,000 $0 $0 $245,516
$83,547 $785,877 $114,514 $0 $50,520 $1,034,458
$84,755 $265,000 $70,000 $0 $14,895 $434,650

$101,688 $227,000 $27,200 $0 $23,500 $379,388
$88,048 $110,000 $25,000 $0 $6,400 $229,448
$90,941 $190,500 $37,000 $0 $23,000 $341,441
$12,780 $61,200 $150 $0 $0 $74,130

$3,843,222 $7,592,945 $1,768,746 $3,375 $393,278 $13,601,566

NEW Grant Totals
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